·
·
·
·
·
·
STOP
STOP SIGN DETAILS
TYPICAL BOLLARD DETAIL
TYPICAL PLAN OF FOOTPATH
TYPICAL CONTRACTION/CONSTRUCTION
JOINT - MIN. @ 12m CTRS
TYPICAL SAW CUT JOINT -
MIN. @ 3m CTRS
TYPICAL DETAIL FOR UNCONTROLLED
CROSSING 1
SECTION 1
ELEVATION A
AA
SURFACING INTERFACE DETAIL
(ROAD SPEC. TO EXISTING SURFACING)
90° QUADRANT KERB FOR
USE IN CARPARK AREA
DISABLED PARKING SIGN DETAILS
P
KERB/FOOTPATH DETAIL
PRECAST KERB DETAIL
EXISTING/PROPOSED CONCRETE
INTERFACE DETAIL
TYPICAL SIDE ELEVATION
OF FIXED CRANE
TYPICAL END ELEVATION
OF FIXED CRANE
CONSTRUCTION JOINT DETAIL
SAW CUT JOINT DETAIL 0 05.09.2025 JD ESPLANNING ISSUE
DETAIL A - PLAN OF
PRECAST KERB
Job
Drawing
Client
ChkdDateRev. Description Drawn
ScaleRevision
A1
A3
Job No
Drg No
Approver
P3 - ISSUED FOR PLANNING
THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
OTHER RELEVANT DRAWINGS, THE SPECIFICATION AND
THE SAFETY AND HEALTH PLAN.
THE APPOINTMENT OF THE PROJECT SUPERVISOR DESIGN
PROCESS IS THE CLIENT'S RESPONSIBILITY.
TEMPORARY WORKS PROPOSALS AND/OR METHOD
STATEMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE PSDP
AND THE PSCS FOR WORKS WHICH INVOLVE
PARTICULAR RISKS.
1. NO PART OF THIS DRAWING MAY BE REPRODUCED OR
TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR STORED IN ANY
RETRIEVAL SYSTEM OF ANY NATURE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF MALONE O'REGAN CONSULTING
ENGINEERS AS COPYRIGHT HOLDER EXCEPT AS AGREED
FOR USE ON THE PROJECT FOR WHICH THE DRAWING
WAS ORIGINALLY ISSUED.
2. THE APPOINTMENT OF THE PROJECT SUPERVISOR DESIGN
PROCESS IS THE CLIENT'S RESPONSIBILITY.
3. ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. DISCREPANCIES
SHALL BE REPORTED TO THIS OFFICE IN WRITING.
5. THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
RELEVANT ENGINEERS' DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
Offices also in:
DUBLIN  : Email: dublin@morce.ieTel: +353 1 260 2655
GALWAY: Email: galway@morce.ieTel: +353 91 531 069
LONDON: Email: london@morce.ieTel: +44 208 5281685
+353 51 876 855
3-4 Canada Street
Web:
Co. Waterford.
Waterford
Email:
Tel:
X91 V52K
Status:
Health and Safety:
Note:
Sheet
DON'T SCALE DIMENSIONS
DON'T SCALE DIMENSIONS
PORT OF WATERFORD
COMPANY
PROPOSED OFFSHORE RENEWABLE ENERGY
CAPABLE TERMINAL ON A 250m WHARF EXTENSION &
SITE DEVELOPMENT DETAILS
SHEET 5
ANCILLARY OPERATIONAL SUPPORT INFRASTRUCTURE
0 AS SHOWN
AS SHOWNW20088
W20088-XX-XXX-DR-MOR-CE-01505
ES A1
AutoCAD SHX Text
200
AutoCAD SHX Text
2200
AutoCAD SHX Text
700
AutoCAD SHX Text
450
AutoCAD SHX Text
STOP PARKING SIGN (RUS027) MOUNTED ON 69mm   CHSGALVANISED
AutoCAD SHX Text
400x400x700mm  FOUNDATIONS FOR SIGNS.
AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNTING POSTS SHOULD NOT PROTRUDE ABOVE THE SIGN FACE.   FIXING CLIPS FOR SINGLE POST MOUNTED SIGNS SHOULD HAVE ANTI ROTATION GROOVING.  ONLY CLIP SIZES SPECIFIC TO THE POST DIAMETER SHOULD BE USED.  SINGLE POST SIGNS SHALL BE DRILLED IN CLOSE TO BOTTOM AND SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH ANTI ROTATION IN ALL CASES.        SIGNS SHALL TYPICALLY BE ORIENTATED AT 95 DEGREES TO CARRIAGEWAY UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND ROAD MARKINGS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT 'TRAFFIC SIGNS MANUAL' (TSM).
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE: 1:25 A3 SCALE: 1:50
AutoCAD SHX Text
750
AutoCAD SHX Text
900
AutoCAD SHX Text
200
AutoCAD SHX Text
900
AutoCAD SHX Text
MASS CONC BASE 900x900x750 DP ON LEAN MIX CONC. BLINDING TO SOLID FORMATION -MIN 50mm
AutoCAD SHX Text
CHS BOLLARD TO BE FILLED WITH CONCRETE.
AutoCAD SHX Text
250   STAINLESS STEELCHS BOLLARD
AutoCAD SHX Text
DOME CAP PIECE FULLY WELDED IN PLACE ONCE BOLLARD IS FILLED CONCRETE
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE: 1:25 A3 SCALE: 1:50
AutoCAD SHX Text
12000mm MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN CONTRACTON JOINTS
AutoCAD SHX Text
1500
AutoCAD SHX Text
1:40 FALL
AutoCAD SHX Text
900
AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE A1: 1:25 SCALE A3: 1:50
AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS FOR DETAILS
AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE DETAIL 'A'
AutoCAD SHX Text
100mm MARGIN WITH BULLNOSE EDGE SURROUNDING CONC. SLAB
AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS FOR DETAILS
AutoCAD SHX Text
SAW CUT EXPANSION JOINTS @ 3m C/C
AutoCAD SHX Text
SAW CUT EXPANSION JOINTS @ 3m C/C
AutoCAD SHX Text
SAW CUT EXPANSION JOINTS @ 3m C/C
AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOTPATH TO HAVE LIGHT BRUSHED SURFACE TO CLASS U4 FINISH
AutoCAD SHX Text
100mm MARGIN WITH BULLNOSE EDGE SURROUNDING CONC. SLAB
AutoCAD SHX Text
10
AutoCAD SHX Text
125mm x 10mm COMPRESSABLE BOARD WITH TAR SEALANT
AutoCAD SHX Text
MESH STOPPED 50mm EITHER SIDE OF JOINT
AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE A1: 1:25 SCALE A3: 1:50
AutoCAD SHX Text
12mm DIA. M.S. DOWEL BARS AT 600mm C/C WITH ONE SIDE FULLY DEBONDED.
AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOTPATH TO HAVE LIGHT BRUSHED SURFACE TO CLASS U4 FINISH
AutoCAD SHX Text
60mm DEEP SAW CUT 3mm WIDE @3m C/C
AutoCAD SHX Text
MESH STOPPED 50mm EITHER SIDE OF JOINT
AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE A1: 1:25 SCALE A3: 1:50
AutoCAD SHX Text
ALTERNATE POURS TO BE CO-ORDINATED BY CONTRACTOR. POUR EVERY SECOND BAY METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION
AutoCAD SHX Text
325
AutoCAD SHX Text
150
AutoCAD SHX Text
1:40 FALL
AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING ROAD SURFACE
AutoCAD SHX Text
LINE OF ROAD SAW CUT OFF EXISTING PAVEMENT
AutoCAD SHX Text
6
AutoCAD SHX Text
2000
AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE HAUNCHING FOR KERB, MIN 150mm DEPTH.
AutoCAD SHX Text
900
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE 1:25 A3 SCALE 1:50
AutoCAD SHX Text
900
AutoCAD SHX Text
900
AutoCAD SHX Text
900
AutoCAD SHX Text
6mm
AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF KERB VARIES
AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF KERB VARIES
AutoCAD SHX Text
RAMP, FALL TAPERED TO SUIT
AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: TACTILE PAVING LINE OF DIMPLES ON TACTILE PAVING TO BE PERPENDICULAR TO PEDESTRIAN CROSSING.
AutoCAD SHX Text
900mm TAPERED TRANSITION KERB TO SUIT FALL.
AutoCAD SHX Text
1:40 FALL
AutoCAD SHX Text
1:40 FALL
AutoCAD SHX Text
BUFF COLORED 400mm x 400mm x 50mm THICK TACTILE PAVING ON 30mm DRY SAND/CEMENT MIX ON 125mm THICK 35N20 CONCRETE WITH A252 MESH ON 100mm min. BLINDED COMPACTED CRUSHED STONE TO CLAUSE 804 DOE ON SOLID FORMATION.
AutoCAD SHX Text
1500
AutoCAD SHX Text
800mm min.
AutoCAD SHX Text
900mm TAPERED TRANSITION KERB TO SUIT FALL.
AutoCAD SHX Text
-
AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP OF KERB VARIES
AutoCAD SHX Text
RAMP, FALL TAPERED TO SUIT
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE: 1:
AutoCAD SHX Text
A3 SCALE: 1:
AutoCAD SHX Text
50
AutoCAD SHX Text
25
AutoCAD SHX Text
-
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE: 1:
AutoCAD SHX Text
A3 SCALE: 1:
AutoCAD SHX Text
50
AutoCAD SHX Text
25
AutoCAD SHX Text
-
AutoCAD SHX Text
-
AutoCAD SHX Text
-
AutoCAD SHX Text
250mm x 125mm  PRE-CAST KERBING.
AutoCAD SHX Text
BUFF COLORED 400mm x 400mm x 50mm THICK TACTILE PAVING ON 30mm DRY SAND/CEMENT MIX ON 125mm THICK 35N20 CONCRETE WITH A252 MESH ON 100mm min. BLINDED COMPACTED CRUSHED STONE TO CLAUSE 804 DOE ON SOLID FORMATION.
AutoCAD SHX Text
300mm OVERLAP
AutoCAD SHX Text
600mm OVERLAP
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE 1:25 A3 SCALE 1:50
AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING SURFACING TO BE SAW-CUT, TACK COATED & PRIMED.
AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD SPECIFICATION
AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING SURFACING
AutoCAD SHX Text
45mm SMA 10 SURF PMB 65/105-60 DES ON; 55mm AC 20 DENSE BIN 40/60 DES ON; 100mm AC 32 DENSE BASE 40/60 DES ON; 150mm SUB-BASE TO CL804 TYPE B MATERIAL
AutoCAD SHX Text
1:40 FALL
AutoCAD SHX Text
200
AutoCAD SHX Text
1500
AutoCAD SHX Text
700
AutoCAD SHX Text
450
AutoCAD SHX Text
DISABLED PARKING SIGN (F 204) MOUNTED ON 69mm   CHSGALVANISED
AutoCAD SHX Text
400x400x700mm  FOUNDATIONS FOR SIGNS.
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE: 1:25 A3 SCALE: 1:50
AutoCAD SHX Text
125
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE 1:25 A3 SCALE 1:50
AutoCAD SHX Text
125
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE 1:25 A3 SCALE 1:50
AutoCAD SHX Text
250mm x 125mm  PRE-CAST KERBING.
AutoCAD SHX Text
150
AutoCAD SHX Text
325
AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE HAUNCHING
AutoCAD SHX Text
150mm R.C. SLAB CONCRETE GRADE C30/37  (A252 MESH TOP & BOTTOM, JOINT AS SHOWN-max. 6x6m) ON  200mm (MIN.) OF CRUSHED STONE TO CLAUSE 804 D.O.E. ON  250mm (MIN.) T.0 STRUCT COMPACTED CRUSHED STONE TO SR21 ANNEX E ON  TERRAM 1000 GEOTEXTILE ON WELL COMPACTED SOLID FORMATION. LIGHT BRUSHED CONCRETE FINISH TO CLASS U4.
AutoCAD SHX Text
0.9m LONG H20 DOWELS @ 450CRS. TO BE DE-BONDED OVER HALF LENGTH
AutoCAD SHX Text
200mm THICK R.C. SLAB
AutoCAD SHX Text
250mm (MIN.) OF CRUSHED STONE TO CLAUSE 8O4 D.O.E
AutoCAD SHX Text
25mm HYDROCELL XL JOINT FILLER OR SIMILAR APPROVED
AutoCAD SHX Text
25x20mm THIOFLEX 600 OR COLPOR 200PF JOINT SEALANT
AutoCAD SHX Text
50mm SAND BINDING
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE: 1:10 A3 SCALE: 1:20
AutoCAD SHX Text
EXISTING SLAB
AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED SLAB
AutoCAD SHX Text
300
AutoCAD SHX Text
4500
AutoCAD SHX Text
6000
AutoCAD SHX Text
4000
AutoCAD SHX Text
900
AutoCAD SHX Text
WHARF LEVEL
AutoCAD SHX Text
WHARF LEVEL
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE 1:50 A3 SCALE 1:100
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE 1:50 A3 SCALE 1:100
AutoCAD SHX Text
200
AutoCAD SHX Text
1.2m LONG H16 DOWELS @ 400CRS. TO BE DE-BONDED OVER HALF LENGTH
AutoCAD SHX Text
200mm THICK R.C. SLAB
AutoCAD SHX Text
250mm (MIN.) OF CRUSHED STONE TO CLAUSE 8O4 D.O.E
AutoCAD SHX Text
25mm HYDROCELL XL JOINT FILLER OR SIMILAR APPROVED
AutoCAD SHX Text
25x20mm THIOFLEX 600 OR COLPOR 200PF JOINT SEALANT
AutoCAD SHX Text
250
AutoCAD SHX Text
50
AutoCAD SHX Text
50mm SAND BINDING
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE: 1:10 A3 SCALE: 1:20
AutoCAD SHX Text
200
AutoCAD SHX Text
200mm THICK R.C. SLAB
AutoCAD SHX Text
250mm (MIN.) OF CRUSHED STONE TO CLAUSE 8O4 D.O.E
AutoCAD SHX Text
25x20mm THIOFLEX 600 OR COLPOR 200PF JOINT SEALANT
AutoCAD SHX Text
250
AutoCAD SHX Text
50
AutoCAD SHX Text
50mm SAND BINDING
AutoCAD SHX Text
A1 SCALE: 1:10 A3 SCALE: 1:20
AutoCAD SHX Text
SAW CUT JOINT TO   13DEPTH OF THE SLAB
AutoCAD SHX Text
100mm BULLNOSE EDGING
AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE A1: 1:10 SCALE A3: 1:20
AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOTPATH SURFACE
AutoCAD SHX Text
3mm BUTT JOINT BETWEEN PRECAST KERBS
AutoCAD SHX Text
ROADSIDE KERB  FACE
AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD SURFACE
AutoCAD SHX Text
R:\2020\W20088\07. Design and Drawings\1 MOR\PL- Planning\250m Wharf Extension\Planning Submission Drawings\W20088-XX-XXX-M2-MOR-CE-01501, 01502, 01503, 01504, 01505, 01506 - Site Development Details.dwg